
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-0465 Name: Standard Agreement - Subvention Contract -
California State Department of Rehabilitation -
Programs for Exceptional Children's Career
Transition Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:2/22/2012 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/22/2012

Enactment date: 2/22/2012 12-0791Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Standard Agreement - Subvention - Vocational Rehabilitation
Third Party Cooperative/Case Agreement - Transition Partnership Program - between District and
California State Department of Rehabilitation,  for the latter's provision of vocational rehabilitation
services to pupils with severe disabilities at six of District's comprehensive high schools, accepting
maximum grant amount of $1,123,575.00, with a certified expenditure of $844,578.00, for the period
July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2015 and authorizing Sharon W. Casanares, Executive Director,
Programs for Exceptional Children, as agent, as specified herein.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0465 - Standard Agreement - Subvention Contract - California State Department of
Rehabilitation - PEC

Contact: sharon.casanares@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education2/22/2012 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Standard Agreement - Subvention - Vocational Rehabilitation Third Party
Cooperative/Case Agreement - Transition Partnership Program - between District and California State Department
of Rehabilitation,  for the latter's provision of vocational rehabilitation services to pupils with severe disabilities at
six of District's comprehensive high schools, accepting maximum grant amount of $1,123,575.00, with a certified
expenditure of $844,578.00, for the period July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2015 and authorizing Sharon W.
Casanares, Executive Director, Programs for Exceptional Children, as agent, as specified herein.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

