
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2 (CSDR Amendment No. 1, Agreement No. 28504, Registration
No. eP1209287) Standard Agreement - Subvention - Vocational Rehabilitation Third party Cooperative/Case Agreement -
Transition Partnership Program - between District and California State Department of Rehabilitation (grant period July 1,
2012 through June 30, 2015), accepting increase of $17,114.00 for Fiscal Year 20 14-15, increasing the Agreement from
$1,123,535.00 to $1,140,689.00 and increasing the Certified Expenditure by $13,601.00 from $844,570.00 to
$850,179.00 for Fiscal Year 2014-15, effective July 1, 2014. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in
full force and effect.

File #: 14-0110, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/28/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

